

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT BUILDING SAFETY DIVISION FEE SCHEDULE

(AMENDS Resolution No. 180-2007)

WHEREAS, the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution 180-2007 on July 20, 2007, establishing a fee schedule for the Building Division of the Development Services Department; and

WHEREAS, the Board directed on October 1, 2013 to temporarily reduce some building permit fees to facilitate economic development and encourage public safety; and

WHEREAS, the Board directed on October 1, 2013 to develop a new policy that would reduce the Building Division fees by 25 percent for the following project types: Garages, Granny Flats, Decks, Additions and Remodels; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of El Dorado County, that Resolution 180-2007 be amended to reduce by twenty-five percent (25%) the Building Division fees set forth in Part 1 of said resolution (with no change to the established minimum fee) for the following project types: Garages, Granny Flats, Decks, Additions, and Remodels.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the fee reduction established herein shall be in effect for a period of two years from the effective date of this Resolution, unless extended by the Board of Supervisors.

This Resolution shall take effect sixty (60) days from adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by	y the Board of Superv	visors of the Count	y of El Dorado at a regular meeting
of said Board, held the	day of	, 20	, by the following vote of said
Board:			

Attest: James Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Ayes: Noes: Absent:

By: ____

By: ___

Deputy Clerk

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

I CERTIFY THAT:

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.

Attest: James Mitrisin, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California.

Deputy Clerk

Date: